



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 8 of 2025

THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX **versus** M/S JINDAL POWER
LIMITED

28/02/2025	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate for the Appellant. None appears for the Respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to rectify the default failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	